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The results of the annual election are as follows:

We mailed 5,813 packets to members; the Postal Service returned 69 of which we were able to
forward 6. Two packets mailed to deceased members were also returned to us. The ballots of
eight members were not counted due to noncompliance with ballot instructions.

BylawAmendments:

For 1165

Against 425

Directors:

Alabama (1) California (1) Florida (1)

Ginger Evans 55 Beth Jennings 46 Dr. Pam Hendrickson 36

Alternate: Alternate;: Alternate:

Hunter Fikes 38 James Heiting 37 Ivy Whitfield 1

Indiana (1) Kentucky (1) Maryland (1)

Randy Samples 33 Ronnie Vincent 55 Keith Dane 13

Alternate: Alternate: Alternate:

None Kim Bennett 50 Gail Bayer 7
Sheree Bollinger 12

Michigan (1) Mississippi (1) Montana (1)

Sherry White 10 William Wadsworth, Jr. 61 Jan Sousa 4

Alternate: Alternate: Alternate:

None : Joy Smith 1 None
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North Carolina (2) Ohio Oklahoma

Terri Mosley 78 Bruce Vaughn 20 Cris Van Horn 10

Jessica Hlebak 59 {Other candidate removed

name from consideration)

Alternate: - Alternate:

John Callicutt 21 None

Kevin Gilliam 5

Oregon (1) Pennsylvania (1) Tennessee (3)

Frank White 2 _ Molly Dran 16 Charles Gleghorn 338
Larry Lowman 298
William Irby, Sr. 292

Alternates: Alternate: Nancy Greene 288

Ruth Good 1 Rick Chovan 12 Denise Rowland 275

Rick Malone 1

Paulette Nuetzel 1 Alternate:

Dennis Waldron 1 Frances Bates 240
Nathanael Jackson 61

Texas (1) Alberta (1) Germany (1)

Margo Urad 33 Nicole Hirsekorn 10 Ulrike Munnes Jugert 5

Alternate: Alternate:

Ann King 23 Russ Keyser 1

Region (1) Region 2 (1) Region 4 (1)

Sandra van den Hof 6 Myhrna Black 9 None selected

Alternate: Alternate:

Henk Krekles 5 None

Region S (1) | Region 6

Debra Moore 1 None selected

A breakdown of ballots sent and received by state/region follows:

Sent Received Percentage
Alabama 360 98 27%
Arizona 36 7 19
Arkansas 70 i1 16
California 194 83 43
Colorado 52 16 31
Florida 140 38 27
Georgia 203 51 25
Idaho 46 13 28

llinois 140 37 26




Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Alberta
Germany
Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5
Region 6

114
42
25

603
69
31
77
34

237

180
43
23

255

212
47
79
80

117

1,222

255
29

177

103

108
57
14
67
72
32
44
33
41
19
31

5,813

135

4335

33
24
36
22
22
65
17
24
29
27
26
13
36
29
23
29
35
21
36
24
31
28
17
24
30
29
15
10
34
25
30
22
16
0
28
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We appreciate the opportunity to have assisted the Tennessee Walking Horse Breeders’ and

Exhibitors” Association with its annual election.

Sincerely,

Winnett Associates, PLLC




