

Certified Public Accountants and Consultants

October 20, 2014

Mr. Tracy Boyd, Executive Director Tennessee Walking Horse Breeders' and Exhibitors' Association P. O. Box 286 Lewisburg, TN 37091

514 Elm Street, P.O. Box 745 Shelbyville, Tennessee 37162 Phone 931-684-7142

931-680-2954 Email: admin@winnettcpa.com

Established 1969

Fax

The results of the annual election are as follows:

We mailed 5,813 packets to members; the Postal Service returned 69 of which we were able to forward 6. Two packets mailed to deceased members were also returned to us. The ballots of eight members were not counted due to noncompliance with ballot instructions.

BylawAmendments:

For 1165 Against 425

Directors:

Alabama (1) California (1) Florida (1)

Ginger Evans 55 Beth Jennings 46 Dr. Pam Hendrickson 36

Alternate: Alternate: Alternate: Hunter Fikes 38

James Heiting 37 Ivy Whitfield 1

Indiana (1) Kentucky (1) Maryland (1) Ronnie Vincent 55 Keith Dane 13 Randy Samples 33

Alternate: Alternate: Alternate: None Kim Bennett 50 Gail Bayer 7 Sheree Bollinger 12

Michigan (1) Montana (1) Mississippi (1)

Sherry White 10 William Wadsworth, Jr. 61 Jan Sousa 4

Alternate: Alternate: Alternate: None None Joy Smith 1

North Carolina (2) Terri Mosley 78 Jessica Hlebak 59	Ohio Bruce Vaughn 20 (Other candidate removed name from consideration)	Oklahoma Cris Van Horn 10
Alternate: John Callicutt 21 Kevin Gilliam 5		Alternate: None
Oregon (1) Frank White 2	Pennsylvania (1) Molly Dran 16	Tennessee (5) Charles Gleghorn Larry Lowman William Irby, Sr. 292
Alternates: Ruth Good 1 Rick Malone 1	Alternate: Rick Chovan 12	Nancy Greene 288 Denise Rowland 275
Paulette Nuetzel 1 Dennis Waldron 1		Alternate: Frances Bates 240 Nathanael Jackson 61
Texas (1) Margo Urad 33	Alberta (1) Nicole Hirsekorn 10	Germany (1) Ulrike Munnes Jugert 5
Alternate: Ann King 23		Alternate: Russ Keyser 1
Region (1) Sandra van den Hof 6	Region 2 (1) Myhrna Black 9	Region 4 (1) None selected
Alternate: Henk Krekles 5	Alternate: None	
Region 5 (1) Debra Moore 1	Region 6 None selected	

A breakdown of ballots sent and received by state/region follows:

	Sent	Received	Percentage
Alabama	360	98	27%
Arizona	36	7	19
Arkansas	70	11	16
California	194	83	43
Colorado	52	16	31
Florida	140	38	27
Georgia	203	51	25
Idaho	46	13	28
Illinois	140	37	26

Indiana	114	38	33
Iowa	42	10	24
Kansas	25	9	36
Kentucky	603	135	22
Louisiana	69	15	22
Maryland	31	20	65
Michigan	77	13	17
Minnesota	. 34	8	24
Mississippi	237	68	29
Missouri	180	48	27
Montana	43	11	26
New York	23	3	13
North Carolina	255	93	36
Ohio	212	62	29
Oklahoma	47	11	23
Oregon	79	23	29
Pennsylvania	80	28	35
South Carolina	117	24	21
Tennessee	1,222	435	36
Texas	255	60	. 24
Utah	29	9	31
Virginia	177	50	28
Washington	103	18	. 17
West Virginia	108	26	24
Wisconsin	57	17	30
Wyoming	14	4	29
Alberta	67	10	15
Germany	72	7	10
Region 1	32	11	34
Region 2	44	11	25
Region 3	33	10	30
Region 4	41	9	22
Region 5	19	3	16
Region 6	31	0	0
	5,813	1,653	28

We appreciate the opportunity to have assisted the Tennessee Walking Horse Breeders' and Exhibitors' Association with its annual election.

Connie Hughes Bailey

Winnett Associates, PLLC